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RE: Docket No. 060262-WS; Labrador Utilities, Inc.’s Application for Rate Increase in
Pasco County, Florida

Qur File No.: 30057.128

Dear Ms. Bayo:

The following are the Utility’s responses to the Commission Staff’s July 21, 2006,
correspondence identifying further deficiencies in the MFRs:

1. Rule 25-30.440 (2), F.A.C., requires that each applicant for a rate increase

CMP shall provide to the Commission a list of chemicals used for water and wastewater
COM treatment, by type, showing the dollar amount and quantity purchased, the unit prices paid

and the dosage rates utilized. (emphasis added) This rule does not apply to Tierra Verde
CTR ____ Urtilities, Inc. (Docket No. 060255-SU) because it has a wastewater collection system only.
ECR The deficiency responses for the other above referenced utilities reflected only a list of

chemical(s) average usage levels and unit prices. In addition, based on the chemicals
GCL reflected in the MFRs of its last rate proceeding, the response for Alafaya Utilities, Inc.
osC (Docket No. 060256-SU) failed to include all chemicals used in its wastewater treatment

plant. In order to assist in meting the requirements of this Rule, please provide all
information necessary in the same or similar format as shown on Attachment A. Attachment
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A is the list of chemicals submitted in Docket No. 050281-WS which satisfies the
requirements of Rule 25-30.440(2), F.A.C.

RESPONSE: Please refer to Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

2, Rule 25-30.440 (8), F.A.C., requires that each applicant for a rate increase
shall provide to the Commission one copy of a list of all field employees, their duties,
responsibilities, and certificates held, and an explanation of each employee’s salary
allocation method to the Utility’s capital or expense accounts. The responses to staff’s first
deficiency letters in the above dockets provided a list of employees that does not completely
reconcile to the employees reflected in Utilities, Inc.’s cost allocation manuals for June 30,
2005, September 30, 2005, and December 31, 2005. However, the responses do not clearly
show or identify what the duties are for each field employee. As such, staff suggests that
the specific duties for each employee should appear immediately after the name to enable
staff to identify the respective duties of each field employee. In addition, the responses to
staffs first deficiency letters failed to provide an explanation of each employee’s salary
allocation method to each respective utility’s capital or expense accounts as required by this
Rule. In order to assist in meeting the requirements of this Rule, please provide all
information necessary in the same or similar format as shown on Attachments B through F.
Further provide a narrative explanation of how each employee’s salary was allocated to each
respective utility’s capital or expense accounts.

RESPONSE.: Please refer to Exhibit “B” attached hereto.

3. With regard to Schedule B-8, Comparative O&M Expenses - Wastewater for
only Cypress Lakes Utilities, Inc. (Docket No. 060257-WS), the utility is required to explain
any differences which are not attributable to the change in customer growth and the CPI-U.
In the first deficiency letter for this docket, staff indicated that this schedule was deficient
because the utility did not provide an explanation for the increase in Miscellaneous
Expenses. In its response, the utility did not provide the proper explanation; rather it
referred to its Exhibit G, which consists of revised cost of capital schedules. This response
does not relate to the deficiency.

Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP
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2006

RESPONSE: Not applicable.

VLL/mp
Enclosures

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN
VALERIE L. LORD
For the Firm

cc:  Cochran Keating, Esquire, Office of General Counsel (w/0 encs. - by hand deli\?ery)

Mr,
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr,
Mr.

Marshall Willis, Division of Economic Regulation (w/0 encs. - by hand delivery)
Troy Rendell, Division of Economic Regulation (w/encs. - by hand delivery)
Tiffany Joyce, Division of Economic Regulation (w/0 encs. - by hand delivery)
Gerald Edwards, Division of Economic Regulation (w/encs. - by hand delivery)
Steve Lubertozzi (w/encs.)

Kirsten Weeks (w/encs.)

John Hoy (w/encs.)

Patrick C. Flynn (w/encs.)

Frank Seidman (w/encs.)

Thomas E. Unke, CPA (w/encs.)
Steve Reilly, Esquire, Office of Public Counsel (w/encs.)

M:\1 ALTAMONTEN\UTILITIES INC\LABRADOR UTILITIES\(.128) LABRADOR 2005 RATE CASE\PSC Clerk 03 (deficiency response
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Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Chemicals
Docket No. 060262-WS

January 1, 2005- December 31, 2005

Sodium Hypochlorite Qdo-Way Histosol Para Block Hydrated Lime Chlorine Gas Fresh Morn TOTAL
Dates 1 Gal Amount 1Lbs. Amount 55 Gal Dum _ Amount 1 lb. Amount 50 Gal Amount 150 ib Amount 44l Amount AMOUNT
10/18/2005 262 282.20 282.20
11/3/2005 65 136.50 136.50
11/10/2005 1 754.05 754.05
10/31/2005 181 199.10 199.10
11/14/2005 195 214.50 214.50
11/29/2005 143 157.30 157.30
12/13/2004 668 567.80 567.80
12/23/2004 418 355.30 355.30
1/11/2005 565 480.25 480.25
1/18/2005 3 255.00 255.00
1/25/2005 542 514.90 514.90
2/9/2005 474 450.30 450.30
2/28/2005 12 120.00 120.00
2/24/2005 360 342.00 342.00
2/24/2005 1 64.00 64.00
3/8/2005 546 518.70 518.70
3/15/2005 3 255.00 255.00
3/22/2005 449 426.55 426.55
4/5/2005 483 458.85 458.85
4/19/2005 405 384.75 384.75
5/3/2005 393 373.35 373.35
5/13/2005 406 385.70 3B5.70
5/30/2005 222 210.90 210.90
6/14/2005 493 468.35 468.35
6/28/2005 211 200.45 200.45
712/2005 207 227.70 227.70
7/12/2005 2 170.00 170.00
7/26/2005 196 215.60 215.60
7/26/2005 -1 (85.00) (85.00)
8/9/2005 190 209.00 209.00
8/30/2005 4 208.88 208.88
8/31/2005 2 130.56 130.56
8/23/2005 145 159.50 159.50
10/4/2005 237 260.70 260.70
9/20/2005 340 374.00 374.00
8731 § 8,437.75 65 $ 136.50 1 8 754.05 6 $ 339.44 12 $ 120.00 7 % 595.00 1 $ 64.00 $ 10,446.74
Quantity Purchased 8731 65 55 6 600 1050 4
Unit of Measure Gallons Pounds Gallons Pounds Gallons Pounds Gallons
Avg. Cost/Unit $ 097 $ 210 $ 13.71 $ 56.57 $ 020 $ 0.57 $ 16.00
Where Used Sewer Only Sewer Only Sewer Only Sewer Only Sewer Only Water Only Sewer Only
Specify Dosage Rate
Water 2-4 ppd
3-5 ppm
Sewer 24 gpd N/A 1gpd N/A For disinfecting areas N/A
20-30 ppm Air deodorizer <0.1 ppm Air deodorizer with sewage spills Air deodorizer
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SANIC PRODUCTS COMPANY

[G4f
Invoice

Date

Invoice #

4 Luu:'

T OFFICE BOX 426 g ) 2433
Lf\XTON, GEORGIA 30417 Q: 1/10/2005 Q
hone: (912) 368-2651 Al

]
Bill To Ship To
Utilities, Inc. Labador Utilities
' Accounts Payable 41311 Paquette Way
1200 Weatersfield Avenue Zephyrhills, FL. 33540
iAltamonte Springs, FL. 32714 Attn: Scott
P.O. No. Terms Due Date Ship Via
693 Net 15 11/25/2005 11/3/2005 R&L
| Quantity ltem Code Description Price Each Amount
551108 Histosol OP-Bio 5 13.71 754.05
(1) 55-gallon drum
001 Freight 93.28 93.28
/’/”’/“*/’__\- \
// ,
Q \ou.»CPuCIB-'UN’O%O ,
\\_M _._--""‘#
Total $847.33
Payments/Credits $0.00
- _ —
Balance Due (384733
Approved /Y .

by:
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CUSTOMER-ORPEN # CUSTOMER ACCOUNT # OUR CRDERE s SALES REP.
JOE 5 040120 Ab65453 CLIFF KACZMAREK KG
OUR ITEM # QUANTITY | UNIT DESCRIPTION UNIT [TEM
SHIPPED PRICE TOTAL
FREOD1 GLOO#4 & GL FRESH MORN 4/1 GALLON 16 .00 64.00
% . /’\ { { "\\
AT O VOl

P

B e AR P

- ; - o N : [ )
ol DUAD @;’ )

. (I210SC

R S PR
g PRRGFLINEY R o f't

T - Lfad

T oW ~on
A 4] "‘L

SALES TAX o INVOICE .,
MERCHAN b :
DISE AMOUNT DELIVERY - TGO 'DUE'DATE.

64.00 15.04/ 7.0p0  4.48 03/27/05 ITNALUTIIED

MAR - 8 zooson CHEMICAL PRODUCTS OR EQUIPMENT — CALL TOLL FREE — 800-556-3967 /71
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e e s e
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| DUEUPONRECEIPT

We accept Visa & Mastercarg

N B — RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
| | —— ndard 60. This complies with DEP ‘RATE.
e el lorite conforms with ANSI/NSF sta GE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.
Davis Supply’s sodium hypoch CTTO A SERVICE CHAR B
E ARE SUBJE
VOICES:30 DAYS PAST DU v
a0 5”} \9 ~ Er; il."\ . -

Rt




ST

55, OO

' SUB-TOTAL
=55, Q2

9UE UPON RECEIPT | R

We accept Visa & Mastercard

Sz 5 wi e - ULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
e pochlorite conforms with ANSUNSF standard 60. This complies with DEP R :
Cba\iﬁk\?grcpé’ss;:g;% )l;TST DUE ARE SUBJECTTO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.




C\/ | - N5 INVOICE

[FEINVOICE NO/DATE 7,

(Seracs)

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.

6012 Pine Hill Road I —
Port Richey, FL 34668 O RVE=L Y
727-849-5947 Davis Supply Inc. ' P
B7RAaRS
g & Brizo
B IS A‘\;_} T S O O OF FLORIDA ] [ FOREST LAME ESTATES 1
o e ) WOV R TIELD AUVE. E42% FOREST LAKE DRIVE
SOLD \\"'l CUUTEROMTE SRRNG, Fl. 32714 SHIP JERHYRHILLS, FL 33544

TO: Foand TO:

Tax EXEMPT # : CHLORINE

RECEIVED BY

_-ORDERDATE |  ACCOUNT NO.
S RO SUTRRE I §

15X SRCIT IO GRS

O QUANTITY: - JUOML |

SODIUM HYRPOCHLORITE
Ui

403, Ao L S50 R,

SOLUTION, 12%

W

U - K010

426, 50

DUE UPON RECEIPT

We accept Visa & Mastercand

TSN N N B R
Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.
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e e o e e e e e T e —— — —_ S -~ N




e P e eliaa A R NRGTT ke’ IR el T e Al . P~ araena . A ke e T Y N i ~ Mt i N ——— A A~ So— - 7o .

INVOICE

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.

6012 Pine Hill Road

Port Richey, FL 34668 Q4 SQT NG
727-849-5947 Davis Supply Inc. piyaty|
avsa 8
TLLORTDA o [ FOREST LAKE ESTATES 7 ?L ‘ lé
CTELD AVE. 029 FOREST LRKE DRIVE
SOLD AU S RNG,  Fll. 33714 SHIP TERHYRHILLS, FL 23540
TO: ’ TO:
,,,,, _J L ]
TRX EXEMPT # @ CHLORINE
RECEIVED BY
ORDER DATE ACCOUNT NO. CUSTOMER PO.NO: - . | SALESMAN#|STORE|: = TYPE OF SALE . st STERMS T

IR X R b (B i1x 1 | RS CHARGE MET s@

QUANTITY ITEM e . DESCRIPTION - sasnieh MU
RO RS CRERTED FROM UUOTE/URDER  B7654
G, A R, SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE LS5 T 458, 85
SOLUTION, 1&8% voL,
LT .
ANV
£ Li*l% _
i Lﬂl ﬁ/’
4 44%%?() TR~ TOTAL TAX
\\\____,_,__ 453, 8%

JUE UPCN RECEIPT

We accept Visa & Mastercard

' pavis’ Supply’s sodium hypochiorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.




INVOICE

\/ 19215/ ESocerons

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC. @
6012 Pine Hill Road : ’
Port Richey, FL 34668
(800) 749-5947 ©727-849-5947 Davis Supply Inc. il o0 s B4
BB74E
\\/"' TIES, INC, OF FLORIDA | 7 FOREST LAKE ESTATES 1
NV zoih WEATHERSF TELD AVE. 429 FOREST LAKE DRIVE
SoLD x:) LTAMONTE SERMNG, FL. 33714 Ske TERFHYRHILLS, FL 33542 §%>QL}fL4_L(7'
L . L N :

TiY EXEMPET # @ CHLORINE

RECEIVED BY
. ORDER DATE ACCOUNT NO. - CUSTOMER PO:NO. -+ |;SALESMAN# i v
=T | R TR ] FiR s A/

QUANTITY UOM |- CTEMI S
HTS THUVOTCE Wah CRERTE .
A5 AR 3L 4306 R@, SODIUM HYROCHLORITE . 958 4 384,75

SALUTION, 1&8% VoL,
LT

4 5L

e
\_._
JUE UPON RECEIPT

We accept Visa & Mastercard

9

Davis Supply’s sedium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
* “INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.
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INVOICE

| INVOICE NO/DATE |

e

\ L3t1/

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.

6012 Pine Hill Road
Port Richey, FL 34668
727-849-5947

i 7 -
S WV TME : GORTR
50LD MLTSFOMNTE SPRNG, FL, 3E714 SHIP SEAHY R L
TO: T0:

-
L
[

L

Tl EXEMPY # 2 CHLLORIMNE

RECEIVED BY

- ACCOUNT NO

O. | SALESMAN# |STORE| ~  TYPEOFSALE
NS 1‘7”-}"?" L] e ¥

13 U A K CHARGE

DT RPAYE:

CUQUANTITY - lUom| CTEM

: ' DESCRIPTION n
HTS TRYOTCE WAS LREMTED FROW UUU!L’HHULP E
IRE, 00 [l goed RG, SODIUM HYPOUHLORIY

SOLUTION, 1&% VO,
W
KEENC

N

373,35

DUE UPON RECEIPT  (“T5(,-0 (1 2- M 0
Nl

e accept Visa & Mastercard

SUH*TUTQ{ T AET

=

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSHNSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.



Y A INVOICE
— A e LN@BH@DME]

6012 Pine Hill Road
Port Richey, FL 34668
727-849-5947

TR, OF FLORTON ] -
(ELD hLL.
GEERG, Fl. 33714 SHIP

TRX EAEMPT # : CHLORINE

CUSTOMERPO.NO. . - |SALESMAN#|STORE|  TYPE OF SALE L TERMS
5 113 T A7 CHNEEE FET A0

[ accounTNO,
FATEEG L

ITEM. N LR
TS uquPE WES LREMTED FHUM TUOTE 7 TIRDER  SUme
4006, D L. HAaG RCL SO0TUM HYROCHLORITE
SOLUTION, 1&% YOL,

W T
A@e G

SR -TOT 0L TEX

OUE UPON RECEIPT ST

We accept Visa & Mastercarc/ ]
,OU”U-OQB_—(’O'@ | OI—QMﬂ» """" ’

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.
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INVOICE

| INVOICE NO/DATE ]

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC. ™
,\\’&ﬁs 6012 Pine Hill Road D )
5 Port Richey, FL 34668 W
Q\ 727-849-5947 Davis Supply Inc.
»
— ] ] = 1
JOLD ! SHIP 7z
TO: TO:
[ _ L N
T EAEMPT # ¢ CHLORINE
RECEIVED BY
ORDER DATE | | ACCOUNT NO, GUSTOMER PO.NO. | SALESMAN#|STORE| . TYPEOF SALE h " TERMS
7\5&2‘1/u‘ TS R R 13 T |1/ H CHARGE RET o7
CCQUANTITY. - fuoM T ITEM N ) “DESCRIPTION N T AMOUNT
TS TR IoE Wi 1 HFHHrU Hsum OUOTE/URDER '
SEE. Y GL @899 RG, SOLDIUM HYFOCHLORITE ] 2. SR
SOLUTION, 1&w VoL,
W
dze 6L
SLH-TOT AL THx i ‘
1. D I, B
\W___’_/
=t L — T )
DUE UPON RECEIPT. -~ Ry
WeacceptVtsa&Masterca? \ oL O U @\?) LO (‘: }Q ) Y
\\_\ Mw«

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.

R



%5 T o

.

k.V \ T [ INVOICE NO/DATE ]

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC. ™

. ;

6012 Pine Hill Road D I

Port Richey, FL 34668 T ‘
727-849-5947 Davis Supply Inc.

| _ L. _J

Teyy BEXEbT #% ¢ CHLGRTMNE

RECEIVED BY
ORDER DATE _ ACCOUNTNO. |~ CUSTOMERPO.NO. ~ |SALESMAN#[STORE] ~~ TYPEOFSALE' ~ |  TERMS
N YL R ' G b 14 1 AR CHARGE R N
QUANTITY. - |UOM ITEM "DESCRIPTION « ONE AMOUNT

T S T I O WS  TREFTED FROM QU E 7 URDER O
AR RO, SODTUM HYPOCHLORITE T S,
SOLUTION, 1&8% VoL,

493, @0 L

5

WTF
493 Gl

T < inha SUBR-TOTHAL TR
4,..»/,-——*“" » “‘“\ ~ToTAL
7101~ OLAZ = 1P ID]IO }

-
,,,,,,

ey

— et UE UPON REGEIPT

We accept Visa & Mastercard

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.
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INVOICE

- - INVOIBE-NQDATE |

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.

6012 Pine Hill Road
Port Richey, FL 34668
727-849-5947

SOLD L TAMONTE 3, O
T0: TO:

L ] L _

RECEIVED BY

ORDERDATE | AGCOUNTNG | CUSTOMERPO.NO. |spLgowane STORE] _ T¥eEoRsale | o~ wemus —
A 2 LENEIEN SN e § R A o 3 X Lk A IR0 & Pov b DU S 00w IR
YoM re ppulte wns creaven cromPRPorosn  seppel MR | [ AMODN
207,00 GL oo RO, SODIUM HYROCHLORTTE 1,100 Ea7, 7

SOLUTION, 129 VoL,

WWTE
g7 Gl

I
-

LB TOT AL THX
LT

BW‘ LPON RECEIPT

e acrept Visa & Mastereard

ot WL b it S
© s g e,
A i L

a o \

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.




INVOICE

| INVOICE NO/DATE |

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.

6012 Pine Hill Road
Port Richey, FL 34668
727-849-5947

ok B
JETH
oL AL TAMONTE 5 : SHIP
STo: TO:

TEXN st & ¢ CHILLORINE

CUSTOMER PO, NO.

'ﬂx ¥ i § rr-;r'n. Tg‘gMﬁ\l“T ;
L5 TORRA N § L e

3
R o ey T 3 Faes I -
S ) d it i) LR XV WO v iy | Ll

AR VALV T B R RGy CHLORINE GQS, 23, S I 17@, @i

UMIa17, POISON GRS - -~

.03 5 MISC LEAD CYLINDER WASHER T L 1. 8@
SUBR-TOTAL TRX

171, 5@ i

Sl oud 3- LIKiug 170%
DUE UPON RECEIPT { | 5, - yLo9 %= "T8400 | 52

We accept Visa & Mdstercard "

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorité conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.

T e e e e e e e e e e e e L e e e e e e e e et e e e,



A772%7] DELIVERY TICKET
' [ ORDERNUMBER |
DAVIS SUPPLY, INC. ™ ——

6012 Pine Hill Road
Port Richey, FL 34668
727-849-5947

- e~

UTHLITIES, In FLORTOM L
r A WE BT HE S AVE. B FOresY -
SOLD AL TARMONTE 4 SHIP FEFAYRHILL
TO: TO:
L _ L _
TAY EXEMBYT # @ CHLORINE
QI ORPERDNE  Z@UACOQUNT NO. 5 .CHSTOMER RO. NO. §ALESMANE lSTPF‘E {1/ RTYEHRTFPAE DUE UJFE0N TERMSE T 1y
QUANTITY UONﬂH 15 INVEEME WRS CREATED FROM JEEERPEONORDER 9418% PRICE AMOUNT
196, @ GL 80¢ RO, SODIUM HYROUCHLORITE 1o1@d 5 E15. @
SULUTION, 1% vol,
Wl T
i|9¢ GL
SUR-TOTAL TAax
215,60
v it ‘ — W"‘m
NDUE UPON RECEIPT - - T
"Ne actept Visa & Mastercard / , , 7 Z
0L -0L4 B Ll9010 &
MBS >
e
M
Davis Supply's sodium hypochlorité conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b) . Signature

This is to certify that the above named materials are properly
classified, described, packaged, marked and labgled and are in
proper condition for transportation according to the applicable




o e et e e i e e e e

DELIVERY TICKET

BER

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.

6012 Pine Hill Road A
Port Richey, FL 34668 .
727-849-5947 Davis Supply Inc. K
UTILITIES, INC. OF FILORIDA FOREST LAHE ESTATES
r—E‘lZ']lZi WEATHERSFIELD AVE. 1 r L4709 FOREST LAKE DRIVE 1
ALTAMOMTE SFRMNG, Fl. FZ2T71A4 TERHYRHILLS, FL FEEG
SOLD S_rl-gP
TO: :

EXEMBT # » CHLORIME

U ORRERDITE, LV AERQUNT NO. x—'.%'B:SDBSTOMER PO. NO. ﬂ' SALESMANK | STPRE| 1y 7 RTYPERTISAKE [ nUE Uprn TERMSE 1T

L]

oy TUoWPIE INUEeE Wrs CREATED FRUM CEEPEONIRDER G4 156| % | | AMOUNT
=T, 00 ER A5ed R, CHLORIME GAS, 2.3 15, wad o —B5, 00

UNM1@i7, ROISON GHE
CYL INDER WITH BnD VAl v

HLERSE PIK Ul Oi
FIROI WTF.

SUR-TOTAL THX INET
~35, A B, Wﬁ?"
DUE UPON RECEIPT ——— -
We acsept Visa & Mastercard AR
™
Davis Supply's sodium hypoch|orité conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b) ' Signatu:

This is to certify that the above named materials ars propt

classified, %escribed, packaged, marked and labeled and ar

. proper condition for transportation according to the applics
RECEIVED BY g regulations of the Department of Transportation.

iy




INVOICE

| INVOICE NO/DATE |

e ~.

du=zyz
DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.

6012 Pine Hill Road
Port Richey, FL 34668
727-849-5947 Davis Supply Inc.

r LTI TR,

et

FLORIDR M

POV,

SR
P
o

sou BT AR TE L GET14 or
L | L ]
TERX EXEMET 8 ¢ URLDRTNE
RECEIVED BY i
ORDER DATE ACGOUNT NO. GUSTOMER PO. NO. SALESMAN#|STORE| ~ TYPEOFSALE .~ TERMS ,
@3 /@305 BEIEEG N NOR 114 1 /R CHARGEE DLIE UR0N RECETSY
e [oow e - (-
THIS INVOICE WAS CREATED FROM QUOTE/ORDER = E A W
190, 2@ Gl 8 RO, BODIUM MYROCHLORITE R 1 T, W
SOLUTION, 1&8% VoL,
WA T~
Lagr Gl
SUB-TOTAL TEvy

ZA9 . 2

] Qo0 D
oueupon RecePT o |0l OLa3 = LI
Ve accept Visa & Mastercard T ——— ™

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.



USAbit SHO3 INVOICE
' TEL: (847) 689-9781
\ NEW FAX: (847) 689-3001 SN
Remit to: ; TOLL FREE:1-800-493-9876 o (é |
PO Box 9004 e FE.LN.: 36- 3645787( ‘()O ;
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004 N N e

CUSTOMER P.O. # SHIP DATE |SALESPERSON * TERMS ! TAXCODE | SALESORDER# |WH| FREIGHT SHIP VIA )
TEESEW B6/ 30 /8% MY A1 NLT 58 TLbE T L AR409p A1 FREPQID LPS
SASTOCK # DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED BACK ORDER |U/M PRICE PER|{ EXTENSION
Ciie Oeder from Cataloy 116 1 5 B En Y v 1 Bt « (341
PEBSE Bara Rlock Decdorant Cherry 4 4 & k£ SR e e ER8. A
(204 Block) Lasgbts bo 14 Heeky
MEDS SHEEY BHIFDED X’fH Tm
— e L
/"’/ M""“\,‘ / ,
. E o v bt T = !

= P 06 2005 1

D e \:;9 ’
"HANK YOU for your business! | MERCHANDISE |MISCELLANEOUS| DISCOUNT TAX FREIGHT TOTAL DUE
.5% MONTHLY CHARGE 30 DAYS PAST DUE #04. 84 » B2 » B4 « B4 472, ET! 231. 84
Discounts apply to merchandise only.

'a/;
****IMPORTANm

Please include this customer #
on the face of your remittance check.

hould it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25%
f the balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

s . o
H 33 0 Uecen N
pl-—UTILITIES INCORPORATED OF D UTILITIES “INC OF FLORIDA
.| FLoRIDA . ‘ :
0| 41311 PAGUETTE WAY 0

2B WEATHERSFIELD AVE
ALTANONTE SPRINGS,

ZEPHYRHILL, FL
ATTH JOE CRIBBS

33540 FL 32714




eBosi(

INVOICE
TEL: (847) 689-9781
FAX: (847) 689-3001 i
o TOLL FREE: 1-800-493-9876 2= Jd D
- Remit to: FELN.: 36-364578 { /
P.O. Box 9004 ' e
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

i
CUSTOMER P.O. # SHIP DATE |SALESPERSON TERMS TAX CODE SALES ORDER # W/H| FREIGHT SHIP VIA N
ICe93Wl B80/31/88 LEN 14710 MET 38 JLOHTL. BYUSERI @i BPREPAID UPS
3ASTOCK # DESCRIPTION ORDERED SHIPPED BACK ORDER {U/M PRICE PER| EXTENSION
2116 Order from Catalog 116 bl 1 8 | EA B8 EA . B4
BT Rara Block Deodorant Pine a2 S 5 EA 5. 28 EA 138. 56
o %1 2 : - B 4
(288 Giant Block) 1?}WQQ§QLLfe
= ) h e g : . ) ,:"'“‘\,\
. - A ’“A'x T
J PO ¢ ‘ N\
; = |
~ ot - o /
0/ /
[N R s - t //
- B W AVA IR ”‘,/) Vs
_ - T
o / /’/
w7 7
T e
e AR
C
1Clo- ou 9 2= )
pa
m“‘/ .
B P S
SR iy T
TUTIES, ING.
L BEhnt b iy
; /
HANK YOU for your business! | MERCHANDISE [MISCELLANEOUS|  DISCOUNT TAX FREIGHT TOTAL DUE
,.-.’\
5% MONTHLY CHARGE 30 DAYS PAST DUE 138. 54 « 88 « Bd .84 22.11 ( 151.67
Discounts apply to merchandise only. ‘-ﬂi.—;/
1ould it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% I MPORTANT ****
the balance referred; plus reasonabl€ attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

o4 1v—IWw

18

33 180
UTILITIES mc:oRmRmED oF 5
FLORIDA S T
41311 PAOUETTE WAY 0

ZEPHYRHILL, FL 33548
ATTH JOE CRIBBS

Please include this customer #
on the face of your remittance check.

UBGBQ o
UTILITIES ING DF FLORIDA

898 WEATHERSFIELD Ave
ALTAMDNTE SPRINGS, FL 32714
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INVOICE
i TINVOIGE NO/DATE |

DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.

6012 Pine Hill Road
Port Richey, FL 34668

727-849-5947
[_ UTILITIES, INC OFLELORIDA - ™ FOREST LAKE E3TATES B
il WEATHERSFIELD AVE. 429 FOREST LAKE DRIVE
SoL ALTAMONTE SERNG, Fio. 32714 SHIP TEPHYRHILLE, FLL 33849
TO: TO:
L _ (I |

TRX EXEMPT # @ CHLORINE

“uo b ACCOUNT NOY )

dmd

MM s iGRIET) , 10
IR A B ™2 YV e L7 EY " -
kR, SODIUM HYFOCHLORITE L. 1om g EER. 70
SOLUTION, 12% V0L,
1.eR BR H8pad FUEL SURCHARGE G000 L 8. 0@
WWTHE e
237 Gl
SLUB-TOTAL TAX

8, T

3UE UPON RECEIPT

e accept Visa & Mastercard

e
\\D W ___.Qé\ b 7 (“ £ \{3} Wl 1) > \ ,:;3

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(37W
INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.




SOLD

iy ALTAMONTE 8IRNG,

L

={39° DAVIS SUPPLY, INC.
5 6012 Pine Hill Road

Port Richey, FL 34668
 727-849-5947

" UTILITIES, INC. OF FLORIDA r
200 WEPTHERSFIELD AVE. ‘

Fl..

Davls Supply Inc.

e 57 1 OQAM

37365
FOREST LAKE ESTATES 7]
6489 FOREST LAKE DRIVE
32714 ﬂg’ ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33540
_J (.

TAX EXEMPT #

CHLORINE

309,900 Gl 820

8aga
WTH
Aa G

i =

DUE UPON RECEIPT

K U HD
RG, SODIUM HYFOCHLORITE
SOLUTION, 1&% VOL,

FUEL SBURCHARGE

SUB-TOTAL
382, 0

eI

YPE OF SALE

/////;:i;‘ﬂﬂ__‘“\ ﬁ_“““‘*\\\
WeacceptVrg&Mastercap( 1OU -Duq 5 »LO ’Q ] OI O
\

1,128 8 374,
8., aga | 8.0
TAX

Davis Supply’s sodium hypochlorite conforms with ANSI/NSF standard 60. This complies with DEP RULE 62-555.320(3)(b)

INVOICES 30 DAYS PAST DUE ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE CHARGE AT THE MAXIMUM LEGAL RATE.

s e e e e ar . e 4 ] ! e |t e s, S



Labrador Utilities, Inc.
Docket No. 060262-WS
Deficiency #2 Response

EXHIBIT B



Labrador Utilities, Inc. Docket No. 060262-WS

Capitalized
Line No. Employee Name Total 2005 Acct 601 Acct 701 Amount  Duties

1 Joseph T. Cribbs $ 36,471 $ 16,000.98 $ 15,506.52 $ 4,963.50 Operator; Operates and maintains the Labrador WWTP and Collection
System under the supervision of the Lead Operator.

2 Michael T. Dunn $ 4569 $ 1,836.63 $ 1,779.87 $  952.50 Regional Manager; Manages operations and employees for all West Coast
operations. West Coast operations include all systems located in South
Florida and West Florida.

3 Patrick C Flynn $ 1,853 $ 307.76 $ 298.24 $ 1,247.00 Regional Director; Oversees all operations and employees in Florida.

4 John G Holdman $ 2,028 $ (1,285.87) $ (1,246.13) $ 4,560.00 Area Manager; Supervises the day-to-day operations for the systems within
South and West Florida.

5 Richard Wayne Retz $ 2,980 $ (669.34) $ (648.66) $ 4,298.00 Regional Manager; Manages operations and employees for all West Coast
operations. West Coast operations include al! systems located in South
Florida and West Florida.

6 Anthony Wierzbicki $ 3,040 $ 1,236.35 $ 1,198.15 $  605.50 Project Manager; Manages capital projects and developer activity within
South Florida and West Coast operations areas.

7 Todd David Hiscock $ 5228 $ 2,655.02 $ 257298 $ - Operator, Part time; Operates and maintains the Labrador WWTP and
Collection System under the supervision of the Lead Operator.

8 David Ray Rodriguez $ 837 §$ (128.74) $ (124.76) $ 1,150.50 Area Manager; Supervises the day-to-day operations for the systems within
South and West Florida.

9 Total $ 57,066 $ 19,953 $ 19336 $ 17,777

Note  Each employee's salary is allocated to the respective company based on the number of customer equivalents.



